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5608A0200 IBM Tivoli OMEGAMON II for DB2 

V5.4.0 UA30842 12/02/2006 OA18978 0648 No
V5.4.0 UA30764 12/02/2006 OA18592 0647 No
V5.4.0 UA30974 12/02/2006 OA18947 0649 No
V5.4.0 UA30688 12/02/2006 OA18809 0647 No
V5.4.0 UA30599 12/01/2006 OA17326 0646 No
V5.4.0 UA30457 12/01/2006 OA17331 0645 No
V5.4.0 UA30274 11/02/2006 OA18454 0644 No
V5.4.0 UA30070 11/01/2006 OA17619 0643 No
V5.4.0 UA29994 11/01/2006 OA17304 0642 No
V5.4.0 UA29989 11/01/2006 OA17149 0643 No
V5.4.0 UA29951 11/01/2006 OA18516 0643 No
V5.4.0 UA29910 11/01/2006 OA18275 0642 No
V5.4.0 UA29720 11/01/2006 OA18407 0641 No
V5.4.0 UA29673 11/01/2006 OA17825 0641 No
V5.4.0 UA29610 10/03/2006 OA17041 0640 Yes
V5.4.0 UA29541 10/03/2006 OA16800 0640 No
V5.4.0 UA29495 10/03/2006 OA17859 0639 No
V5.4.0 UA29470 10/03/2006 OA18102 0639 No
V5.4.0 UA29399 10/03/2006 OA16962 0639 No
V5.4.0 UA29245 10/03/2006 OA18144 0639 No
V5.4.0 UA29190 10/03/2006 OA16092 0638 No
V5.4.0 UA29064 10/03/2006 OA16433 0637 No
V5.4.0 UA29027 10/03/2006 OA16675 0636 No
V5.4.0 UA28975 10/03/2006 OA17107 0636 No
V5.4.0 UA28644 10/03/2006 OA17205 0639 No
V5.4.0 UA29011 09/06/2006 OA17797 0636 No
V5.4.0 UA28782 09/04/2006 OA17590 0635 No
V5.4.0 UA28743 09/04/2006 OA16546 0635 No
V5.4.0 UA28560 09/04/2006 OA17641 0633 Yes
V5.4.0 UA28322 09/04/2006 OA15792 0633 No
V5.4.0 UA28162 08/03/2006 OA17461 0631 No
V5.4.0 UA28155 08/03/2006 OA16453 0631 No
V5.4.0 UA28153 08/03/2006 OA17344 0631 No
V5.4.0 UA28152 08/03/2006 OA15929 0631 No
V5.4.0 UA28056 08/02/2006 OA17121 0631 No
V5.4.0 UA28053 08/02/2006 OA14695 0631 No
V5.4.0 UA27874 08/02/2006 OA17106 0630 No
V5.4.0 UA27714 08/02/2006 OA17105 0629 No
V5.4.0 UA27669 08/02/2006 OA12804 0629 No
V5.4.0 UA27543 08/02/2006 OA17079 0628 No
V5.4.0 UA27217 08/02/2006 OA15825 0628 No
V5.4.0 UA27474 07/05/2006 OA16141 0627 No
V5.4.0 UA27355 07/06/2006 OA16845 0627 No
V5.4.0 UA27245 07/06/2006 OA15938 0626 No
V5.4.0 UA26860 07/06/2006 OA15912 0624 No
V5.4.0 UA26744 07/06/2006 OA16195 0624 No
V5.4.0 UA26717 07/06/2006 OA16278 0624 No
V5.4.0 UA26686 07/06/2006 OA15512 0624 No



V5.4.0 UA26634 07/06/2006 OA15805 0624 No
V5.4.0 UA26620 07/06/2006 OA16653 0624 Yes
V5.4.0 UA26608 07/06/2006 OA16481 0623 No
V5.4.0 UA26241 07/06/2006 OA15431 0623 No
V5.4.0 UA26507 06/03/2006 OA16043 0622 No
V5.4.0 UA26484 06/03/2006 OA16113 0622 No
V5.4.0 UA26383 06/03/2006 OA15994 0621 Yes
V5.4.0 UA26334 06/03/2006 OA16074 0621 No
V5.4.0 UA26126 06/02/2006 OA15976 0620 No
V5.4.0 UA25870 05/04/2006 OA14780 0618 No
V5.4.0 UA25876 05/02/2006 OA15559 0618 No
V5.4.0 UA25658 05/02/2006 OA16087 0616 No
V5.4.0 UA25647 05/02/2006 OA15269 0617 No
V5.4.0 UA25519 05/02/2006 OA15509 0616 Yes
V5.4.0 UA25514 05/02/2006 OA15648 0616 No
V5.4.0 UA25500 05/02/2006 OA15870 0616 No
V5.4.0 UA25487 05/02/2006 OA15470 0615 No
V5.4.0 UA25480 05/02/2006 OA14264 0616 No
V5.4.0 UA25438 05/02/2006 OA15380 0615 No
V5.4.0 UA25425 05/02/2006 OA15063 0616 Yes
V5.4.0 UA25400 05/02/2006 OA15781 0615 No
V5.4.0 UA25286 05/02/2006 OA13791 0616 No
V5.4.0 UA24792 05/02/2006 OA14853 0616 No
V5.4.0 UA24398 05/02/2006 OA11371 0616 No
V5.4.0 UA25353 04/04/2006 OA15452 0614 No
V5.4.0 UA25327 04/03/2006 OA15525 0614 No
V5.4.0 UA25141 04/03/2006 OA15451 0612 No
V5.4.0 UA25085 04/03/2006 OA14730 0612 No
V5.4.0 UA25062 04/03/2006 OA15579 0612 No
V5.4.0 UA24791 04/03/2006 OA14984 0610 No
V5.4.0 UA24773 04/03/2006 OA12687 0610 No
V5.4.0 UA24761 04/03/2006 OA12470 0610 No
V5.4.0 UA24759 04/03/2006 OA14928 0610 No
V5.4.0 UA24462 03/01/2006 OA14430 0608 No
V5.4.0 UA24394 03/01/2006 OA14837 0607 No
V5.4.0 UA24310 03/01/2006 OA13189 0607 No
V5.4.0 UA24186 03/01/2006 OA14146 0606 No
V5.4.0 UA24175 03/01/2006 OA14930 0606 No
V5.4.0 UA24107 02/02/2006 OA14303 0605 No
V5.4.0 UA24105 02/02/2006 OA14973 0605 No
V5.4.0 UA23847 02/02/2006 OA14345 0604 No
V5.4.0 UA23839 02/02/2006 OA14894 0604 Yes
V5.4.0 UA23832 02/02/2006 OA10748 0604 No
V5.4.0 UA23820 02/02/2006 OA11721 0603 No
V5.4.0 UA23751 02/02/2006 OA14719 0603 No
V5.4.0 UA23740 02/02/2006 OA14804 0603 No
V5.4.0 UA23730 02/02/2006 OA13798 0603 No
V5.4.0 UA23728 02/02/2006 OA14742 0602 No
V5.4.0 UA23278 01/03/2006 OA13826 0551 No
V5.4.0 UA23316 01/03/2006 OA13993 0551 No
V5.4.0 UA23318 01/03/2006 OA13992 0551 No
V5.4.0 UA23328 01/03/2006 OA14372 0551 No
V5.4.0 UA23346 01/03/2006 OA12512 0552 No



V5.4.0 UA23380 01/03/2006 OA14416 0551 Yes
V5.4.0 UA23460 01/03/2006 OA13962 0552 No
V5.4.0 UA23467 01/03/2006 OA12593 0552 No
V5.4.0 UA23551 01/03/2006 OA12636 0601 No
V5.4.0 UA22760 01/03/2006 OA13090 0549 No
V5.4.0 UA22784 01/03/2006 OA12627 0549 No
V5.4.0 UA22850 01/03/2006 OA13338 0550 No
V5.4.0 UA22905 01/03/2006 OA14076 0549 No
V5.4.0 UA23048 01/03/2006 OA11851 0550 No
V5.4.0 UA23138 01/03/2006 OA14350 0550 No
V5.4.0 UA23144 01/03/2006 OA12631 0550 No
V5.4.0 UA23147 01/03/2006 OA13842 0550 Yes
V5.4.0 UA23185 01/03/2006 OA12940 0551 No
V5.4.0 UA23248 01/03/2006 OA12679 0551 No
V5.4.0 UA23256 01/03/2006 OA13153 0550 No
V5.4.0 UA23267 01/03/2006 OA12099 0552 No
V5.4.0 UA21249 12/02/2005 OA12320 0545 No
V5.4.0 UA22061 12/02/2005 OA13653 0545 No
V5.4.0 UA22067 12/02/2005 OA13651 0545 No
V5.4.0 UA22183 12/02/2005 OA12701 0545 No
V5.4.0 UA22210 12/02/2005 OA12617 0545 No
V5.4.0 UA22290 12/02/2005 OA10259 0545 No
V5.4.0 UA22291 12/02/2005 OA12821 0545 No
V5.4.0 UA22339 12/02/2005 OA13582 0546 No
V5.4.0 UA22345 12/02/2005 OA12531 0545 No
V5.4.0 UA22347 12/02/2005 OA13380 0545 No
V5.4.0 UA22521 12/02/2005 OA11918 0546 No
V5.4.0 UA22522 12/02/2005 OA12004 0546 No
V5.4.0 UA22570 12/02/2005 OA12306 0547 No
V5.4.0 UA22649 12/02/2005 OA14270 0547 Yes
V5.4.0 UA22692 12/02/2005 OA13860 0547 No
V5.4.0 UA17663 11/02/2005 OA11290 0543 No
V5.4.0 UA21041 11/02/2005 OA13379 0540 No
V5.4.0 UA21059 11/02/2005 OA12376 0542 No
V5.4.0 UA21192 11/02/2005 OA10702 0543 Yes
V5.4.0 UA21353 11/02/2005 OA11605 0543 No
V5.4.0 UA21487 11/02/2005 OA13003 0543 No
V5.4.0 UA21635 11/02/2005 OA13718 0543 Yes
V5.4.0 UA21697 11/02/2005 OA13492 0543 No
V5.4.0 UA21718 11/02/2005 OA13143 0543 No
V5.4.0 UA22005 11/02/2005 OA13013 0544 No
V5.4.0 UA22140 11/02/2005 OA14014 0544 No
V5.4.0 UA19908 10/03/2005 OA12464 0538 No
V5.4.0 UA20811 10/03/2005 OA12569 0537 No
V5.4.0 UA20933 10/03/2005 OA12671 0536 Yes
V5.4.0 UA21031 10/03/2005 OA13063 0538 No
V5.4.0 UA21219 10/03/2005 OA12884 0539 No
V5.4.0 UA20486 09/01/2005 OA12782 0534 No
V5.4.0 UA20619 09/01/2005 OA12780 0535 No
V5.4.0 UA20768 09/01/2005 OA12584 0535 No
V5.4.0 UA19071 08/01/2005 OA11660 0528 No
V5.4.0 UA19085 08/01/2005 OA11308 0529 No
V5.4.0 UA19429 08/01/2005 OA09986 0528 No



V5.4.0 UA19619 08/01/2005 OA12366 0530 No
V5.4.0 UA19772 08/01/2005 OA11977 0529 Yes
V5.4.0 UA19807 08/01/2005 OA12670 0530 No
V5.4.0 UA18087 07/01/2005 OA11680 0524 No
V5.4.0 UA18414 07/01/2005 OA11928 0523 No
V5.4.0 UA18418 07/01/2005 OA11264 0524 No
V5.4.0 UA18676 07/01/2005 OA11636 0523 No
V5.4.0 UA19104 07/01/2005 OA11934 0526 No
V5.4.0 UA19114 07/01/2005 OA11773 0527 No
V5.4.0 UA18032 06/01/2005 OA11550 0520 No
V5.4.0 UA17166 06/01/2005 OA11025 0521 No
V5.4.0 UA17629 06/01/2005 OA11358 0521 No
V5.4.0 UA17681 06/01/2005 OA10274 0519 No
V5.4.0 UA17695 06/01/2005 OA11460 0519 No
V5.4.0 UA17944 06/01/2005 OA11566 0520 Yes
V5.4.0 UA18013 06/01/2005 OA11322 0518 No
V5.4.0 UA17082 05/02/2005 OA09914 0516 No
V5.4.0 UA17154 05/02/2005 OA11028 0516 No
V5.4.0 UA17568 05/02/2005 OA11080 0517 No
V5.4.0 UA16234 05/02/2005 OA10442 0516 No
V5.4.0 UA17023 05/02/2005 OA10767 0516 No
V5.4.0 UA16779 04/01/2005 OA10504 0511 No
V5.4.0 UA16419 03/01/2005 OA10131 0551 No
V5.4.0 UA16439 03/01/2005 OA10253 0507 Yes
V5.4.0 UA16463 03/01/2005 OA10539 0505 Yes
V5.4.0 UA16501 03/01/2005 OA10659 0507 Yes
V5.4.0 UA16652 03/01/2005 OA10073 0507 No
V5.4.0 UA16817 03/01/2005 OA10075 0509 No
V5.4.0 UA16832 03/01/2005 OA09968 0509 No
V5.4.0 UA15798 02/01/2005 OA10064 0503 No
V5.4.0 UA16086 02/01/2005 OA09931 0504 No
V5.4.0 UA16122 02/01/2005 OA10252 0504 No
V5.4.0 UA14677 * 12/02/2004 OA09451 0445 No
V5.4.0 UA14690 * 12/02/2004 OA09580 0445 No

*  indicates Level Set PTF

5608A0200
V5.2.0 UA28781 09/04/2006 OA17590 0635 No
V5.2.0 UA28586 09/04/2006 OA17580 0634 No
V5.2.0 UA28559 09/04/2006 OA17641 0633 Yes
V5.2.0 UA28161 09/04/2006 OA17461 0631 No
V5.2.0 UA28154 09/04/2006 OA16453 0631 No
V5.2.0 UA28151 09/04/2006 OA15929 0631 No
V5.2.0 UA28094 09/04/2006 OA17007 0632 No
V5.2.0 UA27668 08/02/2006 OA12804 0629 No
V5.2.0 UA27542 08/02/2006 OA17079 0628 No
V5.2.0 UA27244 07/06/2006 OA15938 0626 No
V5.2.0 UA26685 07/06/2006 OA15512 0624 No
V5.2.0 UA26607 07/06/2006 OA16481 0623 No
V5.2.0 UA25970 05/05/2006 OA15721 0619 No
V5.2.0 UA25869 05/04/2006 OA14780 0618 No
V5.2.0 UA25875 05/02/2006 OA15559 0618 No



V5.2.0 UA25866 05/02/2006 OA15412 0618 No
V5.2.0 UA25657 05/02/2006 OA16075 0616 No
V5.2.0 UA25399 05/02/2006 OA15781 0615 No
V5.2.0 UA25326 04/04/2006 OA15525 0614 No
V5.2.0 UA25084 04/03/2006 OA14730 0612 No
V5.2.0 UA24760 04/03/2006 OA12470 0610 No
V5.2.0 UA24185 04/03/2006 OA14146 0610 No
V5.2.0 UA24106 04/03/2006 OA14303 0610 No
V5.2.0 UA24461 03/01/2006 OA14430 0608 No
V5.2.0 UA24397 03/01/2006 OA11371 0607 No
V5.2.0 UA24309 03/01/2006 OA13189 0607 No
V5.2.0 UA23727 02/02/2006 OA14742 0602 No
V5.2.0 UA23729 02/02/2006 OA13798 0603 No
V5.2.0 UA23831 02/02/2006 OA10748 0604 No
V5.2.0 UA23846 02/02/3006 OA14345 0604 No
V5.2.0 UA16418 01/03/2006 OA10131 0551 No
V5.2.0 UA22849 01/03/2006 OA13338 0550 No
V5.2.0 UA22904 01/03/2006 OA14076 0549 No
V5.2.0 UA23047 01/03/2006 OA11851 0551 No
V5.2.0 UA23143 01/03/2006 OA12631 0550 No
V5.2.0 UA23277 01/03/2006 OA13826 0551 No
V5.2.0 UA23317 01/03/2006 OA13992 0551 No
V5.2.0 UA23345 01/03/2006 OA12512 0552 No
V5.2.0 UA23379 01/03/2006 OA14416 0551 Yes
V5.2.0 UA22759 01/03/2006 OA13090 0549 No
V5.2.0 UA21191 12/02/2005 OA10702 0544 Yes
V5.2.0 UA22066 12/02/2005 OA13651 0545 No
V5.2.0 UA22289 12/02/2005 OA10259 0545 No
V5.2.0 UA22486 12/02/2005 OA13492 0546 No
V5.2.0 UA17662 12/02/2005 OA11290 0544 No
V5.2.0 UA21352 11/02/2005 OA11605 0542 No
V5.2.0 UA21040 11/02/2005 OA13379 0540 No
V5.2.0 UA20810 10/03/2005 OA12569 0537 No
V5.2.0 UA21030 10/03/2005 OA13063 0538 No
V5.2.0 UA20767 09/01/2005 OA12584 0535 No
V5.2.0 UA20352 09/01/2005 OA12385 0535 No
V5.2.0 UA19070 08/01/2005 OA11660 0528 No
V5.2.0 UA19428 08/01/2005 OA09986 0528 No
V5.2.0 UA19806 08/01/2005 OA12670 0530 No
V5.2.0 UA18012 06/01/2005 OA11322 0518 No
V5.2.0 UA16831 03/01/2005 OA09968 0509 No
V5.2.0 UA16651 03/01/2005 OA10073 0507 No
V5.2.0 UA16438 03/01/2005 OA10253 0507 Yes
V5.2.0 UA15797 02/01/2005 OA10064 0503 No
V5.2.0 UA14501 * 12/02/2004 OA09414 0445 No

*  indicates Level Set PTF


